
Riverside Area Duals 
Jan 6th 2018 @Riverside 
 
1st Round Pool 3 
Hurricane 3-0 
Sissonville 2-1 
Man 1-2 
Stonewall Jackson 0-3 
 
 
 
Sissonville 58 vs Man 24 
 
78 High (S) forfeit 
84 High (S) forfeit 
90 Burgess (S) forfeit 
95 Hatfield (M) pin Vance (S) 
102 Moody (M) forfeit 
110 Green (M) forfeit 
116 Arbogast (S) pin Gilco (M) 
123 McCray (S) md 9-1 Merritt (M) 
128 Spradling (S) pin Gore (M) 
135 Walbrown (S) forfeit 
145 Britton (S) pin Backus (M) 
155 Dbl forfeit 
171 Walbrown (S) pin Ritts (M) 
190 Pack (M) forfeit 
HWT Burgess (S) pin Poe (M) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hurricane 57 vs Stonewall 24 
 
78 Sloan (H) forfeit 
84 Harless (H) forfeit 
90 Talley (H) forfeit 
95 Hanshaw (H) 
102 Burch (H) dec 6-5 Nowlin (SW) 
110 Cruickshank (H) pin Hudson(SW) 
116 McClannahan (H) pin Sims (SW) 
123 Thompson (H) pin Bego (SW) 
128 Lambert (SW) pin Edwards (H) 
135 Dbl Forefit 
145 Jacobs (SW) pin Duffy (H) 
155 Willaims (SW) pin Polen (H) 
171 Bates (H) pin Kowalski (SW) 
190 Robinson (SW) forfeit 
HWT Scites (H) pin Camp (SW) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sissonville 60 vs Stonewall 30 
 
78 High (S) forfeit 
84 High (S) forfeit 
90 Burgess (S) forfeit 
95 Vance (S) forfeit 
102 Nowlin (SW) forfeit 
110 Hudson (SW) forfeit 
116 Arbogast (S) pin Sims 
123 McCray (S) pin Bego (SW) 
128 Lambert (SW) pin Spradling (S) 
135 Walbrown (S) 
145 Britton (S) pin Jacobs (SW) 
155 Williams (SW) forfeit 
171 Walbrown (S) pin Kowalski (SW) 
190 Robinson (SW) forfeit 
HWT Burgess (S) pin Camp (SW) 
 
 
 



Man 30 vs Stonewall 24 
 
78 Dbl forfeit 
84 Dbl forfeit 
90 Dbl forfeit 
95 Hatfield (M) forfeit 
102 Nowlin (SW) pin Moody (M) 
110 Hudson (SW) dec 5-2 Green (M) 
116 Sims (SW) pin Gilco (M) 
123 Merritt (M) pin Bego (SW) 
128 Lambert (SW) pin Gore (M) 
135 Dbl forfeit 
145 Backus (M) pin Jacobs (SW) 
155 Williams (SW) forfeit 
171 Ritts (M) pin Kowalski (SW) 
190 Robinson (SW) dec 16-11 Pack (M) 
HWT Poe (M) pin Camp (SW) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hurricane 42 vs Sissonville 37 
 
78 High (S) md 13-0 Sloan (H) 
84 High (S) dec 2-0 Harless (H) 
90 Talley (H) pin Burgess (S) 
95 Hanshaw (H) pin Vance (S) 
102 Burch (H) forfeit 
110 McClanahan (H) forfeit 
116 Arbogast (S) pin Cruickshank (H) 
123 Thompson (H) pin McCray (S) 
128 Spardling (S) pin Edwards(H) 
135 Walbrown (S) forfeit 
145 Britton (S) pin Duffy (H) 
155 Polen (H) forfeit 
171 Bates (H) pin Walbrown (S) 
190 Dbl forfeit 
HWT Scites (H) pin Burgess (S) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hurricane 54 vs Man 22 
 
78 Sloan (H) forefit 
84 Harless (H) forefit 
90 Talley (H) forfeit 
95 Hatfield (M) md 13-0 Hanshaw (H) 
102 Burch (H) pin Moody (M) 
110 Cruickshank (H) pin Green (M) 
116 McClanahan (H) dec 10-6 Gilco (M) 
123 Thompson (H) pin Merritt (M) 
128 Gore (M) pin Edawrds(H) 
135 Dbl forfeit 
145 Backus (M) pin Duffy (H) 
155 Polen (H) forfeit 
171 Bates (H) pin Ritts (M) 
190 Pack (M) forfeit 
HWT Scites (H) dec 9-6 Poe (M) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


